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HR 1193
To prohibit any reduction in the amount of the per diem allowance to which members of the uniformed services
or civilian employees of the Department of Defense are entitled based on the duration of temporary duty
assignments or official travel, and for other purposes.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Mar 2, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.  (Aug 13, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/1193 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (35 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 2, 2015

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Mar 2, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Takai, Mark [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 2, 2015

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Mar 25, 2015

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Mar 25, 2015

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Mar 25, 2015

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jun 19, 2015

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Mar 15, 2016

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 12, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Aug 13, 2015

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Mar 2, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR
4909 

Related bill May 26, 2016: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under
General Orders. Calendar No. 502.

Summary  (as of Mar 2, 2015) 

Prohibits uniformed service agencies or the Department of Defense (DOD) from altering the amount of the locality-based

travel and transportation per diem allowances or reimbursements to which certain uniformed service members or civilian

DOD employees are entitled based on the duration of temporary duty assignments or official travel in a locality.

Nullifies the DOD policy implemented on November 1, 2014, regarding reductions in per diem allowances based on the

duration of temporary duty assignments or civilian travel.

Actions Timeline

Aug 13, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Mar 2, 2015: Introduced in House
Mar 2, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Armed Services, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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